GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1097
TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2021
Kendriya Vidyalayas in Telangana

1097. SHRI UTTAM KUMAR REDDY NALAMADA:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the total number and locations of Kendriya Vidyalayas in Telangana
along with teaching staff, non-teaching staff and students in Kendriya
Vidyalayas across the State of Telangana;

(b) the total number and details of Kendriya Vidyalayas in Telangana that
operate from rented buildings and premises;

(c) the details of Kendriya Vidyalayas in Telangana that have been
identified as having inadequate infrastructure and/or teaching facilities;
and

(d) the details of proposals pending for the upgradation of infrastructure
and teaching facilities in Kendriya Vidyalayas in Telangana?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) At present, 35 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) are functioning in the State

of Telangana. KV wise details of number of Teaching, Non-teaching staffs and

students enrolled in KVs across the State of Telangana are annexed.

(b) to (d) All the 35 KVs in the State of Telangana are functional in the
permanent building constructed by the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan or
building provided by the proposing authority. These KVs are having adequate

infrastructure and teaching facilities.
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ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 1097 RAISED BY SHRI UTTAM KUMAR REDDY NALAMADA, HON’BLE
MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT TO BE ANSWERED ON 26™ JULY 2021 REGARDING KENDRIYA
VIDYALAYAS IN TELANGANA.

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA WISE DETAILS OF NUMBER OF TEACHING , NON-TEACHING
STAFFS AND STUDENTS ENROLLED IN THE STATE OF TELANGANA

SI. No. | NAME OF KV NUMBER OF NUMBER OF NUMBER OF
TEACHING NON-TEACHING | STUDENTS
STAFF STAFF
1 No.1 AFA Dundigal 26 4 789
2 Bolarum 48 7 1806
3 CRPF Barkas, Hyderabad 33 4 1241
4 No.1 Golconda 50 4 1713
5 DRDO Kanchanbagh 28 8 1008
6 Trimulgherry 49 5 2377
7 No.1 Uppal 58 7 2607
8 No.2 Uppal 29 4 1015
9 AFS Begumpet 51 8 2096
10 AFS Hakimpet 40 5 1408
11 SVP NPA Shivarampally 37 6 1347
12 No.2 Golconda 38 2 1440
13 No.2 AFA Dundigal 26 5 864
14 Gachibowli, Hyderabad 36 3 1713
15 Bowenpally 27 6 1025
16 Picket 65 11 2517
17 OF Eddumailaram, Medak 43 4 1300
18 NFC Nagar, Ghatkesar 31 5 867
19 Warangal 26 2 954
20 Khammam 34 3 1235
21 Mahabubanagar 28 1 879
22 Adilabad 12 2 425
23 Nalgonda 25 2 861
24 Karimnagar 26 2 853
25 UOH Gachibowli 16 1 407
26 Mahabubabad 13 2 454
27 Miryalaguda 10 1 612
28 Bodhan 17 1 428
29 Jarasangham 14 1 422
30 Sircilla 13 2 409
31 Mancherial 11 3 400
32 Bhongir 10 2 411
33 Nizamabad 11 6 408
34 Siddipet 16 8 380
35 NTPC Ramagundam 35 6 862
TOTAL 1032 143 37533
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